

SC-224/19(243/19

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 15

31.03.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Tanmay Biswas on CB is present by filing hazira.

None appears from the state.

No witness is present today.

To date i.e. 01.04.2023 for appearance of accused person and evidence CSWs