

SC-224/19(243/19
Present- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 23
25.03.2025

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Accused Tanmay Biswas on CB is present by filing hazira along bail confirmation.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

A fresh schedule has been set up.

Fix 11.11.2025 and 12.11.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

To **11.11. 2025 for evidence of CSW No 1 and 2,**

12.11. 2025 for evidence of CSW No 3 and 4.

The prosecution do take steps at once accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

Accused be permitted to continue his bail as prayed for.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court, I/C
Bongaon